

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO.20 Wednesday 6th February, 2019

GAZETTE NOTICES

[117]

OFFICIAL OATHS ACT (Cap. 24)

OATH OF ALLEGIANCE

I, **Solomon Kalu**, do swear that I will be faithful and bear true allegiance to Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II, Her Heirs and Successors, according to Law.

So	help	me	God.
----	------	----	------

(Signed)	
	Solomon Kalu

SWORN IN BEFORE ME:

SIR FRANK OFAGIORO KABUI, Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Knight of Grace of the Most Venerable Order of Saint John, Cross of the Order of Solomon Islands, Officer of the Most Excellent Order of the British Empire, Governor-General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands.

Dated at Honiara this thirtieth day of January, 2019.

Sir Frank Utu Ofagioro Kabui GOVERNOR-GENERAL [118]

THE LEADERSHIP CODE (FURTHER PROVISIONS) ACT 1999 (NO. 1 OF 1999)

OATH OF SECRECY

I, **Solomon Kalu**, Chairman of the Leadership Code Commission, do swear that I will at all times maintain secrecy in relation to the affairs of the Commission and that I will not directly or indirectly communicate or divulge any information that comes to my knowledge in the performance of my functions as a Chairman of the Commission, except as provided by law.

So help me God.	
	(Signed)
	Solomon Kalu

SWORN IN BEFORE ME:

SIR FRANK OFAGIORO KABUI, Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Knight of Grace of the Most Venerable Order of Saint John, Cross of the Order of Solomon Islands, Officer of the Most Excellent Order of the British Empire, Governor-General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands.

Dated at Honiara this thirtieth day of January, 2019.

Sir Frank Utu Ofagioro Kabui GOVERNOR-GENERAL [119]

OFFICIAL OATHS ACT (Cap. 24)

OATH OF ALLEGIANCE

I, **Waeta Ben Tabusasi** do swear that I will be faithful and bear true allegiance to Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II, Her Heirs and Successors, according to Law.

So	help	me	God.
----	------	----	------

(Signed)	
	Waeta Ben Tabusasi

SWORN IN BEFORE ME:

SIR FRANK OFAGIORO KABUI, Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Knight of Grace of the Most Venerable Order of Saint John, Cross of the Order of Solomon Islands, Officer of the Most Excellent Order of the British Empire, Governor-General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands.

Dated at Honiara this thirtieth day of January, 2019.

Sir Frank Utu Ofagioro Kabui GOVERNOR-GENERAL [120]

THE LEADERSHIP CODE (FURTHER PROVISIONS) ACT 1999 (NO. 1 OF 1999)

OATH OF SECRECY

I, **Waeta Ben Tabusasi**, Member of the Leadership Code Commission, do swear that I will at all times maintain secrecy in relation to the affairs of the Commission and that I will not directly or indirectly communicate or divulge any information that comes to my knowledge in the performance of my functions as a Chairman of the Commission, except as provided by law.

So help me God.	
	(Signed)
	Waeta Ben Tabusasi

SWORN IN BEFORE ME:

SIR FRANK OFAGIORO KABUI, Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Knight of Grace of the Most Venerable Order of Saint John, Cross of the Order of Solomon Islands, Officer of the Most Excellent Order of the British Empire, Governor-General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands.

Dated at Honiara this thirtieth day of January, 2019.

Sir Frank Utu Ofagioro Kabui GOVERNOR-GENERAL

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Pacific Printers Limited.